Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.This report shall not be reproduced, except
in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
Ohmstraße 1-4, 94342 Strasskirchen, Germany
Telephone: +49 9424 9481 0  Fax: +49 9424 9481 115  www.csagroup.org
DQD 507.10 Rev 2020-05-20 © 2020 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT: 301203

with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
[a] Submitter's identification (company name and/or file number and/or registered tradename)
[b] Model designation
[c] Electrical input rating in volts, hertz, amperes and/or watts
[d] Nature of the supply / output voltage: a.c. (or the IEC 60417-5032 symbol “ ”) or d.c. (or the IEC
60417-5031 symbol “ ”)
[e] Date of manufacture, serial number or date code*
[f] Class II (double-insulated) Equipment is marked with the IEC 60417- 5172 symbol “ ” if no functional
earth connection provided, or the IEC 60417-6092 symbol “ ” if provided with functional earth
connection.
*Note: Period of manufacture and factory identification may be coded within a serial number, provided that the
manufacturer can trace the information upon request from CSA Group.
MASTER CONTRACT: 301203
REPORT: 80041629
PROJECT: 80041629
Page No:  3
  Date Issued: August 6, 2020
DQD 507.10 Rev 2020-05-20 © 2020 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
Manufacturer: UPM Raflatac Oy
Type: PET white TC 50 – RP37S
UL File No. MH26760
ALTERATIONS
None.
FACTORY TESTS
WARNING:  The factory test(s) specified may present a hazard of injury to personnel and/or property and should
only be performed by persons knowledgeable of such hazards and under conditions designed to minimize the
possibility of injury.
Production-Line Dielectric Voltage-Withstand Test:
(a) Only ac values are specified.  As an alternative, the equivalent dc voltage (1.414 times the ac voltage) may be
used.
(b) The factory test may be done at existing room temperature.
For Double Insulated Units (Class II) Up to 130V Having Exposed Metal Parts:  The equipment at
the conclusion of manufacture, before shipment, shall withstand for one sec, without breakdown, the
application of 2000V ac between live parts and exposed non-current-carrying metal parts.
For Double Insulated Units (Class II) Above 130V and Up to 250V and Having Exposed
Metal Parts:  The equipment at the conclusion of manufacture, before shipment, shall withstand for
one sec, without breakdown, the application of 3000V ac between live parts and exposed non-current
carrying metal parts.
For Double Insulated Units (Class II) Up to 130V Not Having Exposed Metal Parts:  The equipment
at the conclusion of manufacture, before shipment, shall withstand for one sec, without breakdown,
the application of 2000V ac between live parts and metal foil in contact with plastic enclosure.
For Double Insulated Units (Class II) Above 130V and Up to 250V and Not Having Exposed
Metal Parts:  The equipment at the conclusion of manufacture, before shipment, shall withstand for
one sec, without breakdown, the application of 3000V ac between live parts and metal foil in contact
with plastic enclosure.
MASTER CONTRACT: 301203
REPORT: 80041629
PROJECT: 80041629
Page No:  4
  Date Issued: August 6, 2020
DQD 507.10 Rev 2020-05-20 © 2020 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD SERVICES
1. Component descriptions marked with either the "(INT)" or "(INT*)" identifiers may be substituted with